This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/3
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 20 ATEX 241336 Issue: 01

  MB35-F12-1N and type MB35-F12-1N-5M are designed to detect magnetic fields in hazardous
  areas.
  Type code and Marking:
Type Marking
MMB70-12GH50-1N
MMB70-12GH50-1N-V1
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga or
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T20085°C Da
MB35-F12-1N
MB35-F12-1N-5M
II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb or
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T20085°C Da
  Electrical data:
Signal and supply circuit
(Cable tail or plug)
In type of protection Intrinsic Safety Ex ia IIC/IIIC
Only for the connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits.
Maximum values:
 Ui = 16 V
 Ii = 30 mA
 Pi = 100 mW
Effective internal capacitance  Ci = 130 nF
Effective internal inductances  Li = 10 µH
M M B 70-12 G H 50-1N-V1
 Connection: V1=M12 Plug
[none]= Cable, Length: standard (2m)
 Electrical output: 1N=2-wire NAMUR, Normally open (NO)
 Cyl. design: usable thread length in mm
 H=Material V4A Stainless steel
 G=thread
 12= cylindrical sensor with diameter M12
 Rated operating distance in mm
 B=flush
 M=Metal face (all metal housing)
 M=Magnetic sensor
M B 35-F12-1N-5M
 [none]= Cable, Length: standard (2m)
5m= Cable, Length (5m)
 1N=2-wire NAMUR, Normally open (NO)
 Housing form (P+F designation)
 Rated operating distance in mm
 B=flush
 M=Magnetic sensor
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 20 ATEX 241336    Issue 01
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 3/3
  Thermal data:
Permissible ambient temperature range during operation : -25 °C  Ta  +70 °C
(16) Drawings and documents are listed in the ATEX Assessment Report No. 22 203 312210
(17) Specific Conditions for Use:
None.
(18) Essential Health and Safety Requirements:
  No additional ones.
- End of EU-Type Examination Certificate -
Diese Bescheinigung darf nur unverändert weiterverbreitet werden.
Auszüge oder Änderungen bedürfen der Genehmigung der TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-001 Rev. 02/11.21 Seite 1/3
(1) EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung
(2) Geräte und Schutzsysteme zur
bestimmungsgemäßen Verwendung in
explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen, Richtlinie 2014/34/EU
(3) Bescheinigungsnummer: TÜV 20 ATEX 241336 Ausgabe: 01
(4) für das Produkt:  Magnetische Namur-Sensoren Typ MMB70-12GH50-1N bzw. Typ
MMB70-12GH50-1N-V1 bzw. Typ MB35-F12-1N bzw. Typ MB35-
F12-1N-5M
(5) des Herstellers: Pepperl+Fuchs SE
(6) Anschrift: Lilienthalstrasse 200
68307 Mannheim
Deutschland
 Auftragsnummer: 8003040220

Typ MB35-F12-1N und Typ MB35-F12-1N-5M dienen zum Erfassen von magnetischen Feldern
in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen.
 Typenschlüssel und Kennzeichnung:
Typ Kennzeichnung
MMB70-12GH50-1N
MMB70-12GH50-1N-V1
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga oder
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T20085°C Da
MB35-F12-1N
MB35-F12-1N-5M
II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb oder
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T20085°C Da
 Elektrische Daten:
Signal- und Versorgungsstromkreis
(Kabelschwanz oder Stecker)
In Zündschutzart Eigensicherheit Ex ia IIC/IIIC
Nur zum Anschluss an bescheinigte eigensichere
Stromkreise.
Höchstwerte:
 Ui = 16 V
 Ii = 30 mA
 Pi = 100 mW
Wirksame innere Kapazität Ci = 130 nF
Wirksame innere Induktivität Li = 10 µH
M M B 70-12 G H 50-1N-V1
 Anschluss:  V1=M12 Stecker
[kein]=Kabel, Länge: Standard (2m)
 Elektr. Ausgang: 1N=2-Darht NAMUR, Schließer (NO)
 Zyl. Bauform: nutzbare Gewindelänge in mm
 H=Material V4A Edelstahl
 G=Gewinde
 12= zyl. Sensor mit Durchmesser M12
 Bemessungsschaltabstand in mm
 B=bündig
 M=Metal face (Ganzmetallgehäuse)
 M=Magnet Sensor
M B 35-F12-1N-5M
 [ kein]=Kabel , Länge: Standard (2m)
5m=Kabel, Länge (5m)
 1N=2-Draht NAMUR,  Schließer (NO)
 Gehäuseform (P+F Bezeichnung)
 Bemessungsschaltabstand in mm
 B=bündig
 M=Magnet Sensor
Anlage zur EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung Nr. TÜV 20 ATEX 241336   Ausgabe 01
Diese Bescheinigung darf nur unverändert weiterverbreitet werden.